PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Vogler	04/11/2013
Tyler W. Porter	04/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEK Associates Inc.
Street Address:	100 Josons Drive
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29452614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-232-6500 Email: tryan@hselaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Ryan

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85941.000280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Ryan
Signature:	/Thomas B. Ryan/
Date:	04/18/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030245 FRAME: 0446

Total Attachments: 4

source=85941_000280_Assignment_Vogler_Porter_to_KEK#page1.tif source=85941_000280_Assignment_Vogler_Porter_to_KEK#page2.tif source=85941_000280_Assignment_Vogler_Porter_to_KEK#page3.tif source=85941_000280_Assignment_Vogler_Porter_to_KEK#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, JOINT INVENTORS AND the ASSIGNORS:

David A. Vogler, a US citizen residing at 174 Ashbourne Road, Rochester, NY 14618,

and

Tyler W. Porter, a US citizen residing at 150 Pond Road, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472,

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

KEK Associates Inc., a New York Corporation with a business mailing address at

100 Josons Drive, Rochester, NY, 14623

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the US Design Application No. __29/452,614 ______, filed _________, and entitled VIDEO EYEWEAR DEVICE; and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to

2077716_1

Attorney Docket No. 85941.000280

Page 2 of 4

file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application

worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages,

recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or

will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design

Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection

on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to

cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention,

including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful

papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without

compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

If not included above, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests Harter Secrest

& Emery LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to

insert in the space provided above the filing date and application number of

said application, when known.

 2077716_1

Dated: 4/

Tyler W. Porter

STATE OF ALL JOHN)
COUNTY OF AMERICA) **-

On the 11th day of April in the year 2013 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared (Tylet W. Porter), personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

STEVEN WARD
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01-WA6062329
Gualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires August 06, 2013

Notary Public

Seal

2077716_1

Attorney Docket No. 85941,000280 Page 4 of 4

Dated: 4/11/13 12/1/

David A. Vogler

STATE OF ALLYSER)
COUNTY OF MOUSES) **

On the 11th day of April in the year 2013 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared (David A. Voglet), personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

STEVEN WARD
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01-WA6062329
Gualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires August 06, 2013

Notary Public

2077716 |

Seal